

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7542/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in CMA No.347/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.MUTHU KARUPPAN PILLAI @ VELAYUDHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.GANESAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7711 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7805 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Dhanaseelan, Adv.

Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhanaseelan, Adv. for

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

2

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

(10.10.2011)

Contd...

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Upmanyu Hazarika, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. G. Natarajan, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master