

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 29755-29756
OF 2014**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

Muthukaruppan @ Velayutham & Ors.Petitioners

-Versus-

Thirugnanasambandam & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed on 3rd November, 2014 against the final judgment and order dated 12th September, 2014 passed by the High Court of Madras, Madurai Bench at Madurai in S.A.(MD) No. 458 and 597 2012.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 7542 of 2010 entitled " T. Muthu Karuppan Pilli @ Velayudham Verusu N. Ganesan" @ similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th October, 2011, when the Court was pleased to grant the Special Leave. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 10th October, 2011 has already been placed as Annexure P-4 at page nos. 199-200 of the Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that M/s. Mahalaskhim Balaji & Co., Advocates for the Petitioners have on 13th November, 2014 filed additional documents (Vol. II & III) alongwith applications for permission to file additional documents which is registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 1-2 and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates
Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk