

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 8688/2011

T.MUTHU KARUPPAN PILLAI @ VELAYUDHAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.GANESAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8693/2011 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8692/2011 (XII-B)

SLP(C) No. 29755-29756/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 8307-8309/2022 (XII-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159348/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.)

Date : 06-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Tomy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.  
Ms. Shaurya Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Prabisha Pradeep, Adv.Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AORMs. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR  
Mr. Tomy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR  
Ms. Prasanthi@bharathi, Adv.Mrs. R Hemalatha, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Ms. Kalpana K Tripathy, Adv.  
Ms. A.sumathi, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR  
Mr. Dhandapani, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. P. B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.  
Ms. M.b.ramya, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Puspita Basak, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter seeking adjournment circulated on behalf of learned counsel for respondent Nos.2.1 to 2.3 on account of personal difficulty, list after two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR