

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8688/2011

T.MUTHU KARUPPAN PILLAI @ VELAYUDHAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.GANESAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8693/2011 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8692/2011 (XII-B)

SLP(C) No. 29755-29756/2014 (XII)

IA No. 1/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 8307-8309/2022 (XII-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159348/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

Date : 22-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Tomy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Ms. Shaurya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Prabisha Pradeep, Adv.
Ms. Drishty Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chidambreshbin, Sr. Adv. (not present)
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Chidambreshbin, Sr. Adv. (not present)
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Subendran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Akash Verma, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.
Mr. P B Sashaankh, Adv.
Mr. Haresh Nair, Adv.
Ms. M.b.ramyra, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taking into consideration the nature of the issues involved in the instance case between the parties, we refer the prevailing issues for Mediation to the Mediation Centre of High Court of Madras at Madurai Bench.

The parties, including all the impleaded parties, are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Madras at Madurai Bench, on 04.02.2026.

List these appeals after receipt of the Mediation Report.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR